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Category:      Page # 
Written Communication II    1 
Quantitative Reasoning    1 
Scientific Reasoning    1 
Scientific Knowledge and Understanding  2 
Historical Knowledge and Understanding  2 
Social Phenomena     3 
Aesthetic Dimensions    3 
Oral Communication    3 
Continued Learning and Information Literacy  4 
Additional General Education I:  Creativity  4 
Additional General Education II:  Global Knowledge 4 

   
Courses for Written Communication II: 
 
  Course:      Credits: 
 
  ENG 110 Introduction to Literature   3 

ENG 200 Advanced Composition   3 
IDS 201 Explore:     3 
 

Courses for Quantitative Reasoning: 
 

Please check with you advisor before selecting a course. 
  
  Course:      Credits: 

 
  MAT 146 Math for the Liberal Arts   3 

MAT 165 Elementary Statistics with    4 
Computer Applications     

MAT 172 College Algebra    3 
  

Courses for Scientific Reasoning: 
 

You must take one laboratory science course from either the Scientific Reasoning or the Scientific Knowledge category.  
 
  Course:      Credits: 
 
  AST 111 Introduction to Astronomy   4 

BIO 105 Introduction to Biology   4 
BIO 115 Human Biology & Lab    4 
BIO 121 General Biology I-Cellular Biology   4 
BIO 122 General Biology II-Organismal Biology  4 
BIO 173 Introduction to Ecology   4   
CHE 111 Concepts of Chemistry    4 
CHE 121 General Chemistry I    4 

http://www.ct.edu/files/tap/MCC-TAPGenEd.2016.pdf
http://www.ct.edu/files/tap/MCC-TAPGenEd.2017.pdf
http://www.ct.edu/files/tap/MCC-TAPGenEd.2018.pdf
http://www.ct.edu/files/tap/MCC-TAPGenEd.2019.pdf
http://www.ct.edu/files/tap/MCC-TAPGenEd.2020.pdf
http://www.ct.edu/files/tap/MCC-TAPGenEd.2021.pdf
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CHE 122 General Chemistry II    4 
GLG 121 Introduction to Physical Geology  4 
PHY 110 Introduction to Physics   4 
PHY 121 General Physics I    4 
PHY 122 General Physics II    4 

 
 
Courses for Scientific Knowledge and Understanding: 
 

You must take one laboratory science course from either the Scientific Reasoning or the Scientific Knowledge category. 
 
  Course:      Credits: 
 
  ANT 101 Introduction to Anthropology   3  

AST 101 Principles of Astronomy   3 
  AST 111 Introduction to Astronomy   4 

BIO 105 Introduction to Biology   4 
BIO 115 Human Biology & Lab    4 
BIO 121 General Biology I-Cellular Biology   4 
BIO 122 General Biology II-Organismal Biology  4 
BIO 173 Introduction to Ecology   4   
CHE 111 Concepts of Chemistry    4 
CHE 121 General Chemistry I    4 
CHE 122 General Chemistry II    4 
EAS 102 Earth Science    3 
EAS 106 Natural Disasters    3 
EVS 100 Introduction to Environmental Science  3 
GLG 121 Introduction to Physical Geology  4 
OCE 101 Introduction to Oceanography   3 
PHY 110 Introduction to Physics   4 
PHY 121 General Physics I    4 
PHY 122 General Physics II    4 
PSY 111 General Psychology I    3 
PSY 112 General Psychology II   3 
 

Courses for Historical Knowledge and Understanding: 
 
  Course:      Credits: 
 
  HIS 101 Western Civilization I    3 
  HIS 102 Western Civilization II   3 
  HIS 121 World Civilization I    3 
  HIS 122 World Civilization II    3 
  HIS 201 United States History I   3 
  HIS 202 United States History II   3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Courses for Social Phenomena: 
 
  Course:      Credits: 
 
  ANT 101 Introduction to Anthropology   3 

ANT 105 Cultural Anthropology    3 
ECN 101 Principles of Macroeconomics   3 
ECN 102 Principles of Microeconomics   3 
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GEO 101 Introduction to Geography   3 
GEO 111 World Regional Geography    3 
POL 101 Introduction to Political Science  3 
POL 111 American Government   3 
POL 112 State and Local Government   3 
PSY 111 General Psychology I    3 
PSY 112 General Psychology II   3 
SOC 101 Principles of Sociology   3 
 

Courses for Aesthetic Dimensions: 
 
  Course:      Credits: 
 
  ART 101 Art History I:  Prehistory to the Renaissance 3 

ART 102 Art History II:  Renaissance to the Modern Era 3 
ART 103 Art History III    3 
ART 104 Contemporary Art History   3 
ART 111 Drawing     3 
ART 131 Sculpture I     3 
ART 141 Photography I    3 
ART 161 Ceramics I     3 
ART 167 Printmaking I    3 
ART 206/COM 154 Film Study    3 
ART 207 History or Graphic Design   3 

ART 250 Digital Photography    3 
DGA 109 Introduction to Computer Games  3 
DGA 111 Introduction to Computer Graphics  3 
FRE 112 Elementary French I    4 
FRE 211 Intermediate French I   4 
FRE 212 Intermediate French II   4 
GRA 151 Graphic Design I    3 
GRA 156 Graphic Design History, Theory and Practice 3 
HUM 101 Introduction to the Humanities  3 
MUS 101 Music History and Appreciation I  3 
MUS 102 Music History and Appreciation II  3 
MUS 107 Today’s Music    3 
MUS 108 Today’s Music Gospel, Ragtime, Blues, Jazz 3 
SPA 108 Elementary Spanish I & II   8 
SPA 112 Elementary Spanish II   4 
SPA 211 Intermediate Spanish I    4 
SPA 212 Intermediate Spanish II   4 
THR 101 Introduction to Theater   3 
 
 

Courses for Oral Communication: 
 
  Course:      Credits: 
 
  COM 172 Interpersonal Communication   3 

COM 173 Public Speaking    3 
COM 278 Group Communication   3 

 
 
Courses for Continued Learning and Information Literacy: 
 
  Course:      Credits: 
 

BMG 210 Organizational Behavior    3  
CSC 101 Introduction to Computers   3  
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COM 100 Introduction to Communication  3 
COM 101 Introduction to Mass Communication  3 
COM 278 Group Communication   3 
IDS 201 Explore:     3 
PSY 118 Psychology Today    3 
PSY 247 Industrial Organizational Behavior  3 

 

Courses for Additional General Education I – Creativity:  

Course:      Credits: 
 

ART 111 Drawing     3 
ART 131 Sculpture I     3 
ART 141 Photography I    3 
ART 155 Watercolor I    3 
ART 161 Ceramics I     3 
ART 167 Printmaking I    3 
ART 250 Digital Photography I   3 
COM 131 Audio Production    3 
COM 166 Video Filmmaking    3 
DGA 109 Introduction to Games   3 
DGA 111 Introduction to Computer Graphics  3 
DGA 113 Drawing for Animation & Games  3 
ENG 280 Creative Writing Non-Fiction   3 
ENG 282 Creative Writing Poetry   3 
ENG 283 Creative Writing Fiction   3 
GRA 151 Graphic Design I    3 
GRA 221 Illustration I    3 
IDS 201 Explore:     3 

 

Courses for Additional General Education II – Global Knowledge: 

  Course:      Credits: 
 

ANT 101 Introduction to Anthropology   3 
ANT 105 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology  3 
COM 202 Intercultural Communication   3 
ECN 102 Microeconomics    3 
GEO 101 Introduction to Geography   3 
GEO 111 World Regional Geography   3 
HIS 122 World Civilization II    3 
 
 

 


